

Z  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 9095/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2009 in WA No.  
1893/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N.VENKATESWARA RAO(D) BY LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD TR.MEM.SEC.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for  
the petitioner, the matter is allowed to stand over  
by two weeks'.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master